Financial Holding Companies�Restrictions on Shareholdings in Other Companies,� ��Supervision and Regulation�Principal
Regulations Applicable to Banks�Liquidity� and ��Supervision and Regulation�Principal Regulations Applicable to
Banks�Restrictions on Shareholdings in Other Companies.�

Our investments in foreign currencies are subject to certain limits and restrictions specified in our internal guidelines
relating to country exposure, a single issuer and type of security exposure, and total investments by individual
business groups.

92

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

Book Value and Fair Value

The following table sets out the book value and fair value of securities in our portfolio as of the dates indicated:

As of December 31,
2016 2017 2018

Book ValueFair ValueBook ValueFair Value Book ValueFair Value
(in billions of Won)

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss (IFRS 9/IAS 39)
Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss mandatorily measured at fair
value/Financial assets held for trading
Equity securities ￦ 36 ￦ 36 ￦ 22 ￦ 22 ￦ 878 ￦ 878
Beneficiary certificates 24 24 13 13 985 985
Others 4 4 � � � �
Debt securities
Korean treasury and government agencies 519 519 540 540 516 516
Financial institutions 1,445 1,445 1,477 1,477 534 534
Corporate 681 681 627 627 775 775

Sub-total ￦2,709 ￦ 2,709 ￦2,679 ￦ 2,679 ￦ 3,688 ￦ 3,688

Financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss(1)

Debt securities ￦ 4 ￦ 4 ￦ 10 ￦ 10 ￦ � ￦ �
Equity securities 13 13 13 13 � �

Sub-total 17 17 23 23 � �

Total ￦2,726 ￦ 2,726 ￦2,702 ￦ 2,702 ￦ 3,688 ￦ 3,688

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income/Available-for-sale
financial assets
Equity securities ￦1,454 ￦ 1,454 ￦1,411 ￦ 1,411 ￦ 951 ￦ 951
Beneficiary certificates 2,822 2,822 713 713 � �
Others 494 494 170 170 40 40
Debt securities
Korean treasury and government agencies 3,789 3,789 2,331 2,331 1,358 1,358
Financial institutions 6,314 6,314 5,217 5,217 11,253 11,253
Corporate 4,409 4,409 2,725 2,725 1,825 1,825
Asset backed securities 249 249 308 308 &nb

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 184